Proximity sensor SDBC-MSB
538155353 |  | 20.06.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538155353 |  | 20.06.2024
Proximity sensor SDBC-MSB
Type code
001 Series
SDBC Proximity sensor
002 Sensor version
M Can be inserted in the slot
003 Sensor principle
S Contactless (solid state)
004 Additional features
B Basic
005 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
006 Display
L LED
007 Digital switching output
NU 3-wire N/O contact, NPN
PU 3-wire N/O contact, PNP
ZU 2-wire N/O contact
008 Cable characteristic
K Standard/suitable for energy chains
009 Cable length [m]
2 2 m
0.3 0.3 m
010 Electrical connection
LE Open end
M8 Plug M8, A-coded
32024/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538155353 |  | 20.06.2024
Proximity sensor SDBC-MSB
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Design For C-slot
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Approval RCM trademark
KC mark KC-EMV
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
CE marking (see declaration of
conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Special characteristics Oil resistant
Note on materials RoHS-compliant, Free of halogen, Free of copper
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries
Metals with more than 1% by mass of copper, zinc or nickel by mass are excluded from use. Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfac-
es, printed circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils, Metals with more than 1% by mass of copper, zinc or nickel are excluded from use.
Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfaces, printed circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils
Cleanroom class Class 4 according to ISO 14644-1
Inputsignal/measuringelement
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magneto-resistive
Ambient temperature -20 ... 70°C
Ambient temperature with
moving cable
-20 ... 70°C
Switchingoutput
Switching output NPN PNP Non-contacting, 2-wire